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Everyone Matters ~ Mae Pawb 

  

Ysgol Gynradd Eglwys yng Nghymru 

Rhaeadr Gwy Rhayader Church in Wales 

Primary School

Pennaeth / Headteacher: Mrs Linda Crockett 

DATES FOR AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 

 
Monday 11th September – Dosbarth Bwncath – Year 6 Swimming starts until 23rd October 
 
Wednesday 13th September – Meet the teacher Open evening – 3.40pm to 4.45pm – come along to see your child’s 
class, meet the teacher, and learn what your child will be doing this year. 
 
Friday 15th September to Wednesday 20th September – Scholastic Book Fair in the dining hall each day 3.30 – 4pm   
 
Monday 18th September – Mrs Albiston starts in the school office 
 
19th September – First meeting of Governors @ 5.30pm 
 
21st September – Individual and family photos by Ruth Rees Photography – 8.15am start for pre-school family photos 
 
25th and 26th September – SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS – Cluster Inset days 
 
28th September – Year 6 Team Building Day in Llanidloes High School 
 
9th to 11th October – Year 4 Residential to Urdd Centre, Cardiff 
 
Week of 23rd Parents’ Evening – Dates and times to be agreed 
 
Friday 27th October – PTFA SPOOKY DISCO 6pm – 6.45pm reception to year 2, 7pm to 7.45pm – year 3 to year 6 
 

Half Term - Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023 

 
Monday 6th November – Return to school – Curyll Coch swimming starts until 18th December 
 
Friday 10th November – Project Touchline sports and faith workshops for Gwdi Hw, Colomen and Gwalch Bach – 
Warm PE kit will be needed for 6 weeks. 
 
Week of 11th December – Christmas Services, Christingles etc.  More information to be sent out later in the term 
 
Christmas parties – Monday 18th December, Tuesday 19th December, Wednesday 20th December 
 
Thursday 21 December 2023 – End of Autumn Term – Break up for Christmas  
 
Tuesday 9th January – Spring Term starts 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


